P95000068429

S PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET (((H95000009814))) TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS DEPARTMENT OF STATE STATE OF FLORIDA FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY 1492 W FLAGLER ST SUITE 200 MIAMI FL 33135-409 EAST GAINES STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 CONTACT: RAY STORMONT FAX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE: (305) 541-3694 (305) 541-3770 FAX: DOCUMENT TYPE: (((H96000009814))) FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. NAME: R & E CONCRETE FINISHING & PUMPING, INC. FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H95000009814 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED DATE REQUESTED: 09/05/1995 TIME REQUESTED: 11:50:58 CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$122.50 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 072450003255 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H95000009814))) ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** ENTER SELECTION AND (CR):

NUM Connect: 00:03:0

95 SEP -6 77 H: 00 SEC. 71 H: 00

TH0/15-09900 NO 1 +

32 2Eb -2 bH #: 00

BECEINED

44.95

Help F1 Option Menu F2

FILED

95 SEP -6 MITH: 07

3

IPREPARED BY:
IAGHLAND INSURANCE ASY, TAC
IGOB NW 57th Avenue
IMIGMI, PLORIDA
1(305) 262-4053
IMIGUEL E. TURBAY

SECRETARIA SEE A CORIDA

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, do herby adopt the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is R & E CONCRETE FINISHING & PUMPING, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

The general purpose for which the corporation is organized are:

1.- To engage in the business of SUBCONTRACTOR IN CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY.

- 2.- To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.
- 3.- To do such other things as are incidental to the forgoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 100. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall be \$5.00 par value.

ARTICLE PIVE

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, and all issued stock shall be held of record by not more than ten persons. Stock shall be issued and transferable only to natural persons.

ARTICLE SIX

No stockholder shall have the right to sell, assign, pledge, transfer, devise, or otherwise dispose of any of the shares of the corporation without first offering such shares for sale to the corporation at the net asset value thereof.

ARTICLE SEVEN

The street address of the initial business office of the corporation is 5121 N.W 190 ST HIAMI PL, 33055

and the name of its initial registered agent is

ARTICLE EIGHT

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is one. The name and address of each person who is to name as a member of the initial board of directors is:

NAME

ADDRESS

RACIEL DEL RIO

5121 W.W 190 ST MIAMI FL,33055

ERCILIO DEL RIO

5121 N.W 190 ST MEANE PL, 33055

ARTICLE NINE

A unanimous vote of directors for effective directors action is required at all directors meetings.

ARTICLE TEN

The name and address of each incorporator is:

NAME

ADDRESS ''

RACIEL DEL RIO

5121 N.W 190 ST'HIAMI PL, 33055

Executed by the undersigned at MIAMI, FLORIDA.

on geptember 2 , 1995 .

79049224980 P. 04

ΟŢ

164-01-1900 06:38 FROM

H4SOCOCOCABIN

FILED

95 SEP -6 AH H: 07

SECAL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING (OR CHANGING) PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

First-That	R & R CONCRETE PIN	SHING & PUMPING	,INC.	
	(NAME	OF CORPORATI	ON)	• ,
desiring to or	ganize under the	laws of the S	tate of	FLORIDA (FLORIDA)
with its princ	ipal office, as i	ndicated in t	ho artio	les of
Incorporation	at City of	(CITY)		county
σŧ	Dade (Country)	,State of		FLORIDA
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	COUNTRY)		- 	·(STATE)
has named	RACIEL DEL BIO			••
**************************************	(NAM	E OF RESIDENT	AGENT)	
located at	5121 W.W 190 ST		•	•
	(STREET ADDRESS A			
city of	FLORIDA		County o	f DADE
	FLORIDA (CITY)	*	<u>.</u>	(COUNTRY)
State of flori this state.	idn, as its agent	to accept ser	vice of	process within
ROWANIER DESCRIPTION	N'T: (MUST BE SIG	ned by design:	ATED AGEN	T)
VCV NOW HE OO BUNK				
Paving been stated corpora baraby accept	named to accept a ntion, at place de to act in this ca waid Act relative	signated in topacity, and a to keeping of	inis cert	ificate. I comply with the office.
Paving been stated corpora baraby accept	ntion, at place de to act in this c	signated in topacity, and a	this cert	ificate. I comply with the
Paving been stated corpora baraby accept	ntion, at place de to act in this c	signated in topacity, and a to keeping of	chis certagree to sen said	ificate. I comply with the office.

-4-

000068429

10/10/95

LEALTON DIATOTON OF

PUBLIC ACCESS S) .TEM

(((H95000011549))) TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY 1492 W FLAGLER ST

STATE OF FLORIDA

SUITE 200

409 EAST GAINES STREET

MIAMI FL 33135~

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399

CONTACT: RAY STORMONT

FAX: (904) 922-4000

PHONE: (305) 541-3694

(((H95000011549)))

FAX: (305) 541-3770 DOCUMEN'I TYPE: BASIC AMENDMENT

NAME: R & E CONCRETE FINISHING & PUMPING, INC.

CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED

9-0000

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H95000011549 DATE REQUESTED: 10/16/1995

CERTIFIED COPIES: 0

TIME REQUESTED: 11:14:21 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0

METHOD OF DELIVER . FAX

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3 ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$35.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 072450003255

'Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H96000011549)))

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ENTER SELECTION AND (CR):

Help F1 Option Menu F2

NUM

Connect: 00:49:0

Conganne. Bour

25:01:12:10:25

Sales and the sales of the sale



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 16, 1995

R & E CONCRETE FINISHING & PUMPING, INC. 5121 N.H. 190 STREET HIAMI, FL 33055

SUBJECT: R & B CONCRETE FINISHING & PUMPING, INC. REF: P95000068429

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

The word "initial" or "first" should be removed from the article regarding directors, officers, and/or registered agent, unless these are the individuals originally designated at the time of incorporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6902.

Linda Stitt Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H95000011549 Letter Number: 795A00046672

Division of Corporations - P.O. Box 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

495000011549

10

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

95 OCT 18 AM H: 37

OF

REE CONCRETE FINISHING & PUMPING, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSIS, FLORIDA

loman meseki

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006. Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following unicles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST:

Amendment(3) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

ARTICLE EIGHT- The number of directors constituing the board of directors of the coroporation is two. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the board of directors is/are:

Maria Cecilia Del Rey

5121 NW 190th Street Miami, F1 33055

P95000068429.

Ercilio Del Rey

5121 NW 190th Street Miami, Fl 33055

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued aliares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

Miguel E. Turbay Ashland Ins. Agency 608 NW 57th Quenue Miani, 3L, 33124 (305) 262. 4053

H9500001154 9

THIRD;	The date of each aniendment's adoption:September 29. 1995
FOURTH	Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)
I The a	imendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of vote or the number of vote
	monument(s) masures approved by the shareholders through suting Right
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
1 The share	intendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without holder action and shareholder action was not required.
The action	amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder and shareholder action was not required.
Si	med this 29 day of September 19 95
	Signature (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders) OR (By a director if adopted by the directors) OR (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators) Rackel Dol Rey
	Typed or printed name
	Incorporatór
	Tiele